* beralisation, as many as 1.74

" little over 4.24 lakhs.

|received

‘. rejected
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Nothing is connected with anything here. Have you got the details? You can supply to the hon Member,

SHRI R. VENKATASUBBAIAH:
Because our Prime Minister introduced this scheme to give proper respect for the gacrifices made by the freedom fighters, again it was liberalised in the year 1980. Consequent to this li-
lakhs
applicationg have been received uplo the last date, that is, 31.3.1982, raising
the total pumber of applicationg since tha introduction of the scheme to @
So far, pension
hag been sanctioned in more that 1.25 lakh cases and almost equal number of cases, rejected. The overall position of applications is as under:

‘Total number of applications

4,24,090
Total number of cases where pension has been sanctioned

1,26,791
Total number of applications

.. 1,31,646
Total number of applications pending 1,65,153

This ig the latest position available.

=it wanfa : Tow wifed g aia, gaq O TfeT BaS 8§ |
st g&w 7 AEY A1ET . UF
78 awmfa s, TI@w S ag qoaT Aarg 5 fuad @l @
Tadgar g5 FY 9wR & o7 TE §
FA T &7 gHFT qar § fr sw9 |
fEad @ ol & aT8 F1 gErAW feg zo & M frgd e T ey
% gane 7 wivy faar a7 ? Fav g@wt
Wi 75 g g & oy § arag?
SHRI P. C. SETHI? It is only after proper verification ang recommendations of the State Government or their jai] certificates or recommehda-
tiong of the co-prisonerg who had been in jail for 5 years that pensions are given. Even then I do not say that mistakeg don’t occur. But when-

[4 AUG. 1983 ]

to Questiong 8

ever we are able to find misiakey we rectify it

MR. CHAIRMAN: Next question,
-Heavy Water Loading of R-5 Plant

*166, [The questioner (Shri Jag-HOTRA: Will thy, PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state: '

(a) whether it is g fact that certain problems connected with heavy water loading of R-5 plant have been encountered. and

(b) if so, what are the detaily in thig regard?

THr MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENTS OF SCIENCE

AND TECHNOLOGY, ATOMIC
ENERGY SPACE, ELECTRONICS
AND OCEAN DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI SHIVRAJ V. PATIL): (a)
No problems are anticipated in loading heavy water to R-5 Plant,

(b) Does not arise

SHRIMATI USHA MALHOTRA:
Will the hon, Ministe, be pleased to state 55 to what are the research programmeg peing taken up by R-5 Plant indigenously built research reactor and with what research programmes, it i3 being associated?

SHRI SHIVRAJ V. PATIL: This reactor will be used for research in the field of physics, Chemistry, activation, analysig and’ biology.

*166. [The questioner (Shri Jagdambi Prased Yadav) was absent, For answer vide cols. 36—44 infra].

MR, CHAIRMAN:
167.

aagfaa wfaal/amafea aamfagl
. & fog smemw

|

Question No.

*167. =t TARANA UIS : @y
Tg Wl TG TG HFA FW f

(%) 77 e 3 avt ¥ SR
wgiea skt g9 wghea se-
arfaat & wrfeerd o=t A Ay
g ’
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(@) afc =&, & zar =afy &
dw fF-fe ot § fraafead
- wenfaEt #1 fagfe @ aE; w9k

(7) g w agd A F
fomr qaf & sgfam siat 7w gfaq st ¥ atfes swTEard
F OAA T FE F AT AR F

. Tg dawma & qvr Hat (s
AL WA A% : (F) ¥ (M)
OF fqar @9 & e 9 @ AT
4
' . faaTm

| (%) @ar (@) @7 mqaeg #
For-faffies | :

(T) w9z “a" F oy s/

wgfaa a7 JTheEt a:rsrf%lﬁfa?a)

fraifea sfroqar a9iq F9T 159
LA 737, T GE TR wqE
“a” § sglaa skt w sfaffee fraffa sfmaar & s & won

[RAJYA SABHA]

|

to Questiong 20

3 fee SN ¥ wgfew o
sfaay & sfrfafyer & fgwaar &
weg ardt F -y fymfatas Freem
¥ Fo FAT A g o

(i) syl sa-ofaat & agw
¥ wfw agar wow fam-eamt &
TUT T & Aegd Gy g

(ii) sgfaa sarft & ag7
¥ gt ¥ gpAEr i fafass -
w7 F Sagd F¥ foerr gt AE A ¢
g1dl § faus afvmataes 9T 3
TAGdl 7 wafa 97 svfagi @ 99-
JeT AeF IFHIRAT ST T g1 T |

(iii) SwaFgar § ¥ 9 Ffe-AT ¥ W 9¥ gerafy §F qe
1972 ¥ @77 fFar mar g w@ I
wafy gar €t 78 & 5 3w IH
¥ AT BT QT AGY gRgw AT
ST ¥ ; AR

(iv) dsrfres ©d agaar &l
i wyg ‘@ & feww @@ aw
TITET 1975 & AT ot mar 1

b
[

wE
998 magfaa sfeai & wgfaa Sa-srfaai &
i) gfafifaes M afewaar sfiafafaca v o fowemr
1 2 3
1-1-1980 # feafw & mqwmx
& (»oft—1) 4.95 1.06
g (Hof-11) . 8.54 1.29
ar(fr-11r) 15. 44 116
T (gof-1v) . 19.46 5.38

{EeTE are a;‘r BT a:'{)

e mcri
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1 2 3
] -
| ' 1-1-1981 ® feafa & mAwT
EF(%f“T'T—I) . 5.46 1.12
g (Soi-11) . 8.42 1.31
T (Soit-I11 ) 12.95 3.16
T (sf-1v) . 19.35 5.07
(wers  avell
F BRFT)
1-1~-1982 =y feafe & s
& (Hofr-1) 5.63 1.18
g (dofr-11) | 9.02 1.46
T (HO-111) 13.36 ’ 3.47
T(FN-1v) . 23. 41 7.49
(aerg  arel
T BIFT)

MR gEA 9T A ﬁa”fﬁﬁ

A

%

-5
Ee)

*49 wareri/fawrt ¥ wiew g§ FEAT F AR 7T

¥ Ay wgew ¥ fAdew &
s zasr qafideror w2 fx Gt afta-
frqad w0 S 91 @ Eew
fr Pl & @9 9gT o= &
@ e

Y THIW Avg Qov 2 T I
FR-a o7 gL 31, fafww dar-T A, qfsad JFRT AEEIHAA
1 gAg-gag o< fggmd & Sl &
g AR 1982 #1 fouafqa § fafwma
@R 9T g g g :

@ (%) A0 § 5.63 qfwa

ghiom Wil A, degs Fee W wff &, afer deuse e A -
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s ww g 1.18 wiwa, (@)
St A 9.02 g (W) S W
13.36 g AR (9) =o- § 23. 41
g | TAH NgYeT TeSE T FET A
7.5 Sfama grr &, ag {1 7.49
TF TEF T F 1 W OTER J
TUER TH A@ w oSaE femr oS
W g & T Ot a@ew § s
e e fgfmat & @ o

ot T QW 93| AT wN
St & S Hiwer faur § S T@AY
qar wrqw @ § fr gt A
g wfg & wdt gy

: m%quﬁr%waﬁﬁﬂﬁa‘@
3 ‘ S

TS ST gAIT wfgETaew ¥, sEd fufowar awa @ &1 O¥ = &
@R & 9w ¥ MR #WR
TTHT T FET 9 fFAT Q)

MR, CHAIRMAN This is an

~ advice to you.

HYTE =F Ay ¢ g AEg, Sgf aF T T FE H T

3, SR 9T FW F ¥ q@ owAe

fFar ST w@r & #) S &N samr
5 agd St ¥ ar g 15. 0 Y
# F9MC 23,41 giawa g q@4T
g AR @@ Sy § 13,36 whea
1 Im S ¥, W7 Swiwe

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questiong 24

I ¥ a1 S A ¥ ox ¥ 9ed
TET FH g W IW FAI @ QA mmwwﬁmm|

st a3 fim wid: HETRT -

afq S, ﬁﬁ%rar'gﬁa; 1962 ¥ Mo
To THo, =TEo Fo THo HIX H;THo
@o@oﬁf{‘ﬁ‘ﬁ?%ﬁﬁﬂaﬁ
AW AR I AR T
UegeE ZrEed & AW 9ed far W

g giew FWI-FW qT dcw § @Y E

AR ow@ g1 9 e, O
frder wom W §—aw 4w ¥
¥R oar for foga s )@ &
i § T gt fRl 7 oudl %
faar Mgl W F @R ¥ AW

UF WEA FEAT ARAT § AT ST AL
St e R RSy

AR HET
fgTes TEH WX A9AeE FEed &
faa g dwfal & g g,
Iq dew § o™ faaw safwEl &v
& @ S Ay wew &AW
o 20,
'ﬂ'lﬁo To THo, 3‘{1'§o dio qo, ETES
X{'riol{tﬁoqqo # e, JqS 3@'
F de% R FEar dlo To HIX

THo TWo ITd FXA * 1% agd «I qreTe § gifia eIl R wF q1q &

@ W G HeATAA IIFTE {
faswifaa &2, ¥ 9@ Q1 AT AW
Ag, A o a0 F 9w 9X gy
o, & s gfaer & fd wgar
g f5am zed @ ag ¥ fawem
FE, CF 9 § Tg AT SIT{ 9T
S AgES WREGE AW AT GIEA

F =gfrl & o gl § 9 9

et ® &, s aqd § #18
HTo To THo T W50 o THo AT
%ﬁﬁ%@ﬂﬁﬂw@%w%qa&
TIH § S Wrg‘fﬁ i

25 AT 30 Y UZR

¥
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YT 3% 91 WY SOIE @IT g STy
(eoren) ' SR

FARY «OW FaE . Fee [
Fez F1 @ fww @ @ 3
s fag wmsy &1 Qe g 7

s T g e 7
o1 @ g fr odgge awe ¥ fam
Y gefere eaw § 3 aufsr fadw ar
FB GMEMT H1 AT a7 T F |
gH I W FT AAS G AT
H1gd, A o fere e §.

7 faa @t -

5]t awmafa
qfeT 1

O H9AT 99T

St 3 frg @td : R @™
Tga AT o & A o 0 A
frags #T wr § & 99qes I
AT T35E gresd & fAd @ qwwd
Awleat o de § 98 THE 99qes
FRe AR fgEs gesw & Al W
IgF A AT FHC TG A FTEql
FE | Y WSTE FEE F TOA
dtwaw St a8 fr@ & ag Awlar
# gy o o ufe sA & g 99
AT FET 9 T v & oar & F2-
T & ¥ dgqwes FRSF AW ST
T OSA AT § IAY G T Wl
ST | FT UED SEedT FTRTT HAf ?

st W A7 [SY @ AEAT
qzey #7 98 a9 9@y & 6 oS @
ow g T % oW e odl 9X @A
T OE g% §vy g1 wesr fwer q¥ & wic WM At § e
93 yY, FAY SHIC FT ARRfEl F
WA 9§ AR W YA ¥ AT
a0 @ F g & 99E uar
@ g 1 wfe oy W foEw
fear W § ag fere FE AR

[4 AUG. 1983

1

to Questiong 26

Tere grgsd & Y &0 wEd feey
THR ¥ Favr swvnfaE wrlfor
T AR W R T aw uE e
gy § e o qwameR fa
o st

P

SHRI BUDHA PRIYA MAURYA:
Supreme Court hag given the ruling.
You had been the Chief Justice of India, you know it. Supreme Court hag observeg that only caste cannot be the criteria. Guste plus poverty will be the criteria. Supreme Court has given the ruling (Interruptions). I know my job, I know what I am saying, I am talking about the Scheduled castes. Supreme Court has observed that only caste cannot be the criteria, caste plug poverty will be the criteria. That is what I wanted to say that the Home Ministry should concentrate on this point. What, I am saying is, whatever reservation is there it should go Y6 the weaker sectiong of the gociety. That is what I am saying

oY wredY Aga fmm o gunfa wieg, g uw twr owe ¥ e fw wT Ty At oW g wifen | §oow
EECI T E U ST 1 G i
FqA F F@T 5 36 a9 ¥ @Y m;-
g wm & w7 § ar wawfy g€ -
g1 mw § zwr sara femm €
ar § faw gaar & ST wwar g W
Fa7 w9 gaae 5 dfagw F aga
Tagfaa el #iE SRSt &
oy fega wfgem ol &1 dwaw
AR 36 AT H 1.5 q® AW WA
W F Ay fea afert @ o #
ITHT AT G FA A 7 gal S
HI94 FgT IWT ¥ g9 931 AT § ;T
AT W1 S &1 ug gETE Q WSl
g A 4T 3 9X g FO qraq
& qa 2?7 zar faefad & & v
fidgs #x aFa1 § & o=
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7N ™ gEE a3 grEw
it @ FW ¥ FHW GHQr
# gfie ¥ oF T W oA AW
gait @R ¥ A% ar @A S oo
U aF H=er Aol § W g ST
F e S glagd ot & ST
#F Wil W T #C 3 w9 aF fF
qg FW@I U A g Q7 AT AW
T g X sEey F @
fore €7 fram Qg @@ WO W S9
o F QU FW H S 6 At
¥ fafgg awom @, AR gER WfEE
SR 9% SE w9 qed F faw
ST E A sam gea 5 gaat &
st s smTe gw Al # S9E
27 qAFT W SqFaF 9T § fres
AR A A @ oA g w™ ?

oft wET@ Ay g5 ;. SIUes FRE
1 FreT 15 Sfawa § Wi agues
IrEsw T WG AIQ yiwd g AT uE
g ¥ ug @ &g g & ag drEr
9w gSfuEt ¥ oqu Al & W1 E
Fr wAy garar g 05 5@ w1 F QA
FA & FIfAW @ JCA L FEIT
q ot faoqw fFar § SEE WAL
FTAATE! HT AT R E )

Ht Ae wiga R oW FY
ffaw fF zg adr & ad e

At AW AW WSt : gl FT AT
o & 7 smo @ waa g fE
wear ¥ Sedr @y 1 ot a% ug gara g fF 3T uF ;i §oOFeEr
T G AT A T A qH SAL
QFGeET I @A § qrfw SaET
AN S g9l qw 39H e aw

Ht WIF A RAGT . qNTIG wew, gare a1 ggl feim S,

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions ¢ 28

qaE AW AR Tqd S0 F dFAIT
F OO OFE FT F A T A
2 22T & A oty /Y o ¥ FEr S A
g it o o i &, o dmt
® AFT & T ﬁmar, T a7 T8
A g T faw | 8 AT g J-
AW AW & 2

U T HG S F g ACHAT
Tigat § 5 @ wmww dwr fadw
<t frar € fafaw gamwal @ awm gt & fF a wfywd foEwm
F @ arfaa) & Sy s &, S o
eTHE &, ITRT W) WG T8I T, a1 3T AT U § fad @& A
U AT gl A a1 SEET AT grwere ? wwx ag) g zgr & /v
IGHET & ¥ AT FAIAN AIE
¥ fefemais ga @ wd ?

Y gF FF N oggs wEaw
gger q QT &, a5 A feavadl Wafw HATAFT AT R Afgw 39 fgzradl F1 IedUT FL, TP FEET
Tw ¥ feeqmr sy wifgd, AfER
I AFS FAIR qr@ GFfag AG
& % T8 g% *) feqq afgsrfeal & faes ard fagr € §)

SHRI MANUBHAY PATEL. 1 am glad that a very healthy suggestion hag come from hon’ble Member, Mr.
Maurya. No Government on earth can ever satisfy even if all the posts are filled by backwarg classes or scheduled castes and scheduled tribes.
While discussing this problem during the past following events in Gujarat regarding admission of Post-grafuate studentg in medica] colleges etc. the basic principleg were gone into and I am glad the hon’ble Prime Minister had then favoureq the economic back-
wardnesg criteria for the solution of thiy problem But even if you accept that golution, all the jobs can never be offered and all the population can never be satisfied. So I would like to ask the Government whether it will go to the root of this problem and see that over and above Govt, gervice some gmal] gcale jndustries, some jobg or labour worky in the rural areas, which will have to be worked are developed and distributed so that many persons can be absorbed. Unlesg you do that, even absorbing, ag I said the total population will not satisfy either the backward class people or the economically backward people, Is the Government going to congzider thig aspect of the problem?

SHRI P. C. SETHI. Sir, this aspect is already unde, the consideration of

| the Government. Not only it is under

uF Fifge T g

consideration, but as far as scheduled tribeg are concerned Special Component Plang have been made for them and in these Component Plans, all those points which have been zug-
gested by the hon, Member find a place. ‘

st wree AgA fem o gwmfy wgrex, #7 sEng fagr § ®ars 4
THF FIA FT TGS Fg @ 6 ST AW fom aw % ouf ¥ o g7 § =g
ghema &, A=y &1, A&7 agr gq
fed J1a7 ? =T WG Tg FIN ST
@ F? a7 ag 2 fF omm oA
ST ggt & &% fawEq ?

g

St qETH W qSY : HY FaT ¥ R

ATHIT HEEl § OFES 3FEA &

g sAwr wfg® T U §gam
s g, 3w far gaew fEyr oo
w &1 st wfwge 3 FTogmeT frar ST w@r 8 §T WER & qU
IHF HIAT
ag g & fF Fg I @l ¥ W
AT fAFEER 796 g4af § auar
X 1 IHF @ g |
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out,

to Questiong 30
o et Wiga fw 2 g w.
g ?

st dto TIMHY ATAF O AIH, ol H& AR A A9 ez §
giesat & fod a0 & &9 foad ow@es
g saay qfd g€ &, 39 o |1 §
afea arfemfeal & #dse +f faw
© § gEF aFdds H, 99 I
ggfer §1 & Agr wEET ¥ ST4Ar wigar g & o gnfeai w1 3@
F aTe FTHIT F M ¥ oF mrfear
St maAT Tfkar eRET g6 9 91
gt § 3wy efqm & fad w oar faaiy sgaear & T g fowd fv 9
TH GRS & O FT HH 7 WA
g gz & % 1981 =) d°g T W
TG W@eg § FIE TIYTE FIT AT
AIIeE T & @S § @
9%ra g § @ 3 "al HIIRT g
g #r go g 5 sfaarfedi
F S qUEEw gl €, WY qr
g wwd famiw ¥ ERCCE ]
TG w0 F1E Fifoaw ¢ § § ?

sy swr® Fex q57 : awld wE
9, Wi q% Fam w1 qeAE & 24
UG A(TAEAAS I TATAE F 60
dedigguan 2@ Q4 § a1 A9
FIEZ WX G99eE 23 F I J
¥ & qifs o7 99T g1 a3 AR
¥ gwm AW @ Avw(E § SN qr
FT F | wEt % ALEES ARG W
3G § W8 wWEAAR FEEg T Al
) zegma § g FTFIE I
Fr frafa & agv g _
SHRT DINESH GOSWAMI, Sir, may I ask one important question?

MR. CHAIRMAN: I think we will have a Jiscussion,
(Interruptions)
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SHRI pINESH GOSWAMI. 1 will ask a very important questicn-—you will appreciate it. This has agilated ug on the Scheduled Casteg and Scheduled Tribeg Committes and theretore I am putting it before the Government, The Governmént hag made reservationg in gtate Government jobs, Central Government jobs and also in the semi-Government jobs.
Will the Government consider making reservationg also in private industries and other bodies where they draw heavy agmounts from public ﬁnanciall institutions?

SHRI P, C. SETHIL: Sir, as far as
. ‘the public sector undertakings which " are under the Government are concerned, we do have instructions where this is generally followed. (Interruptions) ...Now, Sir, as far as the present gituation goes, it is difficult to enforce it in the private gector,

MR. CHAIRMAN: We will have a «discussion op this some other time.

DR. (SHRIMATI) . SATHIAVANI
MUTHU: Sir, let mine be the last guestion. Later on you may allow a half-an-hou, or one-hour discussion.
In the matter of reservation of jobs for Scheduled Casteg there are many difficultieg in that their applications
-are turned down saying that they do not conform to the age or the qualification prescribed. The hon Minister has said just now that zetion will be taken. May I know what action the Government proposes to take againet those who are not reserving jobs for the Scheduled Castes? Secondly, Sir, many of the Scheduled Caste candidates when they appear for interviews, they are not properly examiin-
ed and are turned down, saying that they have not properly answered or things like that. May I know from the hon. Minister whether any Cell or any body or any separate Commis-
-sion will be appointed to go into the problem in detail in all the Stateg as

well ag at the Centrp ang say whe- |
em- |

ther justice ig done in giving ployment to them on reservation basis, during the time of receipt of appli-

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

|
|
|
|

to Questiong 32
cationg and calling them for interviews and such other things?

SHRI P, ¢ SETHI: Sir, there are separate interviews for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes, Ag far ag Commissiong are concerned, there are a number of Commissiong and we have got a numbe;, of Commission reports. The main question is the im-
plementatjon of these reportg and that is wher, the Government ig concentrating it attention,

DR. (SHRIMATI) SATHIAVANI
MUTHU: Sir, i3 a Half-an-Hour discussion allowed afterwardse ‘

MR, CHAIRMAN: He has already saig that he ig looking into that

_ Sixth Plan Targets

*168. DR. SHANTI G. PATEL:
SHRI BISWA GOSWAMI:$

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the price rise over the last three years .
has jeopardised the Sixth Plan tar- .
gets;

(b) if so, to what extent; and

{c) whether there is any proposal .
to alter these targets in the light of rising price-rise?

THE WMINISTER OF PLANNING -
(SHRI S. B. CHAVAN): (a) to (c)
The price rise has affected the public sector Plan outlays in real terms.
However, the position in regard to the likely achievements in terms of phy-.
sical targets in the different sectors will be indicated in the mid-term appraisal of the Sixth Plan. This =
appraisal is presently nearing completion and will be placed on

+The question was actually askeq ) on the floor of the House by Shri .
Biswa Goswami.

the
Table 6f the House when completed,

